

KPMG Ready for Assurance service





WHY - Why this topic may be relevant to you

Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) is an increasingly high priority for everyone – investors, stakeholders, regulators and customers. Gaining assurance over the ESG information the company discloses is an essential part of the process (and will also be a regulatory requirement), to give the disclosures credibility so that they are trusted by the market.

KPMG Ready for Assurance service will bring the opportunity for our clients' business to test the significant judgments they have made in determining the criteria against which they are measuring ESG metrics — whether they are appropriate and whether our clients have the evidence they need to support the disclosures.

Going through KPMG Ready for Assurance service precondition assurance readiness reduces the risk of not meeting the necessary criteria and other preconditions when the business goes through full ESG assurance in the future.

It's a key first step in the journey.



WHAT - What the service is offering

KPMG Ready for Assurance service is precondition assurance readiness that determines whether the necessary preconditions for ESG assurance are present to assure a client's ESG information in the future.

In particular, KPMG Ready for Assurance service will involve looking at whether the organisation's criteria for ESG measurements (the criteria being the definitions of how aspects of ESG are measured) are specific and clear enough, and whether the evidence is available and supports the criteria expected to be used to measure it.

KPMG Ready for Assurance service will help assess whether the business is ready for full ESG assurance: it is the first step on the ESG assurance journey.

It covers the full spectrum of ESG - not only



It is also a service that can be performed on new information that a client adds to its ESG reporting disclosures over time and as its ESG agenda and strategies matures.



HOW - How we deliver the service



We perform an initial pre-readiness check on the robustness of ESG reporting processes and internal controls, both overall and on an indicator level. We perform gap analysis and provide benchmark of relevant ESG definitions, reporting scope, applied methodologies (including estimates and assumptions), registration, aggregation and internal review of reported information.

The engagement results in a private report of observations and recommendations on actions needed to address any gaps.

Contactus



Patrick Chu
Partner
KPMG China
T: +8610 8508 5705
E: patrick.chu@kpmg.com



Irene Chu Partner KPMG China T: +852 2978 8151 E: irene.chu@kpmg.com



Derek Yuen
Partner
KPMG China
T: +852 2978 8173
E: derek.yuen@kpmg.com



Eddie Ng
Partner
KPMG China
T: +852 2143 8874
E: eddie.ng@kpmg.com



Brenda Wang
Partner
KPMG China
T: +8621 2212 2468
E: brenda.wang@kpmg.com



Anthony Ng
Partner
KPMG China
T: +86755 2547 3318
E: anthony.ng@kpmg.com



Terence Fong
Partner
KPMG China
T: +852 2978 8953
E: terence.fong@kpmg.com



Jason He
Partner
KPMG China
T: +8610 8508 7193
E: jason.he@kpmg.com



Candice Shui
Partner
KPMG China
T: +8621 2212 3518
E: candice.shui@kpmg.com

kpmg.com/cn

The information contained herein is of a general nature and is not intended to address the circumstances of any particular individual or entity. Although we endeavour to provide accurate and timely information, there can be no guarantee that such information is accurate as of the date it is received or that it will continue to be accurate in the future. No one should act on such information without appropriate professional advice after athorough examination of the particular situation.

© 2023 KPMG Huazhen LLP, a People's Republic of China partnership, KPMG Advisory (China) Limited, a limited liability company in Chinese Mainland, KPMG, a Macau (SAR) partnership, and KPMG, a Hong Kong (SAR) partnership, are member firms of the KPMG global organisation of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International Limited, a private English company limited by guarantee. All rights reserved.

The KPMG name and logo are trademarks used under license by the independent member firms of the KPMG globalorganisation.